

SINGLE PRESSURE PLANE FACILITIES  
NORTH PUMP STATION

BID TABULATION SHEET

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Bid		Felix Construction Company		Rey-Mar Construction	
			Quantities	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	
1	Mobilization, bonds, and insurance	LS	1	\$183,522.00	\$183,522.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
2	Furnish/install 500,000 gallon composite elevated storage tank	LS	1	\$1,764,786.00	\$1,764,786.00	\$1,820,000.00	\$1,820,000.00	
3	Furnish/install pump building	LS	1	\$223,905.00	\$223,905.00	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00	
4	Furnish/install pump and motor	EA	5	\$25,604.00	\$128,020.00	\$26,000.00	\$130,000.00	
5	Furnish/install all yard piping, and valves outside pump building	LS	1	\$308,222.00	\$308,222.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	
6	Furnish/install all piping and valves inside & under pump building	LS	1	\$145,315.00	\$145,315.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	
7	Furnish/install all electrical components	LS	1	\$662,615.00	\$662,615.00	\$705,000.00	\$705,000.00	
8	Furnish/install all site work	LS	1	\$161,245.00	\$161,245.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	
9	Furnish/install temporary erosion control	LS	1	\$92,592.00	\$92,592.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	
10	Furnish/install hydromulch	SY	4,700	\$8.00	\$37,600.00	\$6.00	\$28,200.00	
11	Furnish/install pump control valves	EA	5	\$9,492.00	\$47,460.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	
12	Furnish/install piers for pump building	LS	1	\$62,072.00	\$62,072.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
13	Furnish/install flow control valve, valve vault and piping	EA	1	\$36,095.00	\$36,095.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
14	Furnish/install 6" pressure reducing valve on 6" water line	EA	2	\$80,879.00	\$161,758.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	
15	Furnish/install extra depth for valve vault for 6" PRV	VF	6	\$2,725.00	\$16,350.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	
16	Furnish/install 8" pressure reducing valve on 8" water line	EA	3	\$67,233.00	\$201,699.00	\$70,000.00	\$210,000.00	
17	Furnish/install extra depth for valve vault for 8" PRV	VF	9	\$2,725.00	\$24,525.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	
18	Furnish/install 12" pressure reducing valve on 12" water line	EA	6	\$79,000.00	\$474,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$420,000.00	
19	Furnish/install extra depth for valve vault for 12" PRV	VF	18	\$2,675.00	\$48,150.00	\$6,000.00	\$108,000.00	
20	Furnish/install select fill required for pump station building	LS	1	\$60,067.00	\$60,067.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
21	Furnish/install concrete driveway and parking area	SY	1,800	\$165.00	\$297,000.00	\$140.00	\$252,000.00	
22	Furnish/install flexbase driveway and parking area for NTMWD	SY	220	\$63.50	\$13,970.00	\$65.00	\$14,300.00	
23	Furnish/install all restroom piping, vents, drain system fixtures	LS	1	\$42,355.00	\$42,355.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	
24	Furnish/install heaters and ventilation system	LS	1	\$58,826.00	\$58,826.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	
25	Furnish/install cooling units and toilet exhaust system	LS	1	\$61,306.00	\$61,306.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	
26	Furnish/install 2" air release and vacuum valve	EA	10	\$1,015.00	\$10,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	
27	Furnish/install fence, including a gate	LF	1,400	\$27.00	\$37,800.00	\$68.00	\$95,200.00	
28	Furnish/install engine generator, including concrete pad	EA	1	\$98,393.00	\$98,393.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	
29	Relocate existing transfer switch for generator	EA	1	\$3,763.00	\$3,763.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
30	Furnish/install flow meter	EA	1	\$8,883.00	\$8,883.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
31	Furnish/install bollard	EA	7	\$792.00	\$5,544.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	
32	Demolish and remove existing pump station	LS	1	\$187,575.00	\$187,575.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	
33	Remove existing generator and demolish/remove existing slab	LS	1	\$12,110.00	\$12,110.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
34	Furnish/install Wiltshire Court 8" water line extension	LF	870	\$65.00	\$56,550.00	\$70.00	\$60,900.00	
35	Paint new logo on elevated storage tank	EA	2	\$5,883.00	\$11,766.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	
36	Furnish/install trench safety system	LS	1	\$9,990.00	\$9,990.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
37	Furnish/install electric gate	EA	1	\$10,832.00	\$10,832.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	
38	Furnish/install 8" water line to Country Club Road	LF	340	\$78.00	\$26,520.00	\$98.00	\$33,320.00	
<b>BASE BID TOTAL:</b>						<b>\$5,793,331.00</b>		<b>\$6,124,520.00</b>
<b>Alternate Bid Schedule</b>								
A1	Furnish/install farmhouse frame for pre-engineered building	LS	1	\$98,900.00	\$98,900.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	
<b>BASE BID TOTAL:</b>						<b>\$5,793,331.00</b>		<b>\$6,124,520.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID TOTAL:</b>						<b>\$98,900.00</b>		<b>\$80,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID:</b>						<b>\$5,892,231.00</b>		<b>\$6,204,520.00</b>